

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10577/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in EFA No.2/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

K.S.DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18893 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, these matters are adjourned for one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master