

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10577/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2012 in EFA No. 2/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

K.S.DHILLON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18893/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 04.03.2016 an offer has been made on behalf of the respondent-Punjab Financial Corporation (for short, 'the Corporation') to settle the matter at

Rs.39,32,444.00, which is inclusive of interest upto 14.09.2015. The additional interest till date, naturally will have to be added to the said amount.

It is further stated that the aforesaid offer of the respondent-Corporation is in the nature of one time settlement valid upto 31.05.2016 only.

The petitioner shall consider the offer made by the respondent-Corporation and inform the Court whether the same is acceptable.

List these matters on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master